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RESIDENTIAL ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING SERVICES RIDER PILOT
(OPTIONAL)

RATE SCHEDULE: RS-1EV

AVAILABLE:

In all areas served. This optional rider (“Rider”) is available on a voluntary basis to residential Customers who desire an in-hom e 
electric vehicle charging service (“Service”) through the installation of Company owned, operated, and maintained electric v eh ic le  
charging equipment, including a Level 2 charger (“Equipment”). This Rider shall expire four years from the effective date of this 
program, unless extended by approval of the FPSC. Service under this Rider shall continue to be provided under the terms specif ied in  
the Optional Residential Electric Vehicle Charging Agreement (“Agreement”) that is in effect at such time as the Rid er  ex p ires . No  
new Agreements may be executed following the expiration of this Rider.

APPLICATION:

Service is provided through the installation of Equipment by the Company at the Customer’s premise in accordance with Scope o f  
Services set forth in the Agreement. The Customer will have the option to select a Full Installation or Equipment Only Installation
Service offering.

LIMITATION OF SERVICE:

Installation of Equipment shall be made only when, in the judgment of the Company, the location and the type of the Equipment are ,
and will continue to be, accessible and viable. Service shall be limited to Customers with no delinquent balances with the Com p an y
that own and reside in a single-family home or townhome with an attached garage that is a premise already being served at the RS-1
rate schedule. The Company will own, operate and maintain the Equipment for the term of the Agreement. The Company reserv es th e  
right to remotely control charging session schedules and/or curtail the energy delivered by the Equipment.

MONTHLY SERVICE PAYMENT:

The Company will design, procure, install, own, operate, and provide maintenance to the Equipment included in the Monthly Service
Payment. The Monthly Service Payment under this Rider is in addition to the monthly billing determined under the Customer’s
otherwise applicable rate schedule and any other applicable charges. The Customer will have the option to select a Full Installa t io n o r
Equipment Only Installation Service offering where the corresponding installation costs are included as part of the Monthly Program
Charge. The total Monthly Service Payment is equal to the sum of the fixed Monthly Program Charge + Monthly Off-Peak Ener gy
Charge as follows:

Monthly Program Charge
Monthly Off-Peak Energy Charge

Full Installation
$25.57
$12.81

Equipment Only Installation
$18.41
$12.81

Total Monthly ServicePayment $38.38 $31.22

For energy used exclusively for electric vehicle charging, the following charges and rates shall apply:

EV Energy Charges/Credits: On-Peak Period Off-Peak Period
Energy Charge 23.71¢ per kWh N/A
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